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AWCBC Board of Directors 
 

 

AWCBC Executive Committee 

AWCBC Chair 
Kurt Dieckmann 
Workers’ Safety and Compensation 
Board Yukon 

2nd Vice Chair 
Saeed El-Darahali 
Workers’ Compensation Board 
Nova Scotia 

 
 

 
Workers’ Compensation Board of Alberta 
P O Box 2415, 9912-107 Street, Edmonton, AB T5J 2S5 

 

Ray Block 
Chair 
raydblock@outlook.com  

Kara Fuhr 
Executive and Board Liaison 
Kara.Fuhr@wcb.ab.ca  
Tel: (780) 498-4966 
 

Trevor Alexander 
President & CEO 
Trevor.alexander@wcb.ab.ca  

Helen Van Der Kley 
Executive Assistant to the President & CEO 
helen.vanderkley@wcb.ab.ca  
Tel: (780) 498-7611 

 

1st Vice Chair 
Grant Walsh 
Workplace Safety & Insurance Board  
Ontario 
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WorkSafeBC 
P O Box 5350 Vancouver, BC V6B 5L5 

Baltej Dhillon 
Chair 
Baltej.Dhillon@worksafebc.com  

Maritess Randall 
Executive Administrative Assistant 
Office of the President & Board of Directors 
Maritess.randall@worksafebc.com  
Tel: (604) 233-4037 

 
 

Anne Naser 
President & CEO 
Anne.nasar@worksafebc.com  

Nicolette Gatzke 
Assistant to the President & CEO 
Nicolette.gatzke@worksafebc.com 
Tel: (604) 232-7103 

 
 

Workers Compensation Board of Manitoba 
333 Broadway, Winnipeg, MB R3C 4W3 

Colin S. Robinson 
Chair  
crobinso@wcb.mb.ca 

Maryjune Deslate 
Executive Assistant to the Chairperson 
mdeslate@wcb.mb.ca  
Tel: (204) 954-4918 

 
 

Catherine Skinner  
Acting President and CEO 
cskinner@wcb.mb.ca  

Maryjune Deslate 
Executive Assistant to the Chairperson 
mdeslate@wcb.mb.ca  
Tel: (204) 954-4918 

 
 

WorkSafeNB 
1 Portland Street, P O Box 160, Saint John, NB E2L 3X9 

 

Mel Norton 
Chair 
mnorton@lawsoncreamer.com  

Courtney St. Peter 
Executive Assistant to the Board of Directors 
courtney.stpeter@ws-ts.nb.ca  
Tel: (506) 632-2837 

Tim Petersen 
President and CEO 
tim.petersen@ws-ts.nb.ca  

Monica Mallaley 
Executive Assistant to the President and CEO 
monica.mallaley@ws-ts.nb.ca  
Tel: (506) 632-2385 

 
 

WorkplaceNL 
146-148 Forest Road, P O Box 9000 Station B, St John’s, NL A1A 3B8 

 

John Peddle 
Chair 
John.peddle@workplacenl.ca  

Helen Kavanagh 
Executive Assistant to the CEO & Board of Directors 
helen.kavanagh@workplacenl.ca  
Tel: (709) 778-1221 

Ann Martin 
CEO 
ann.martin@workplacenl.ca   

Helen Kavanagh 
Executive Assistant to the CEO & Board of Directors 
helen.kavanagh@workplacenl.ca  
Tel: (709) 778-1221 
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Workers’ Safety & Compensation Commission (WSCC NWT/NU) 
P O Box 8888, Yellowknife, NT X1A 2R3 

 

Jenni Bruce 
Chair 
jbruce@rentmidwest.com  

Eleese Scott 
Chief Governance Officer/Senior Advisor 
eleese.scott@wscc.nt.ca  
Tel: (867) 920-3887 

Rick Hunt 
President & CEO 
Rick.Hunt@wscc.nu.ca   

Delaney Beaton 
Governance and Executive Coordinator 
President’s Office 
Delaney.Beaton@wscc.nt.ca   
Tel: (867) 669-4405 

 
 

Workers’ Compensation Board of Nova Scotia 
5668 South Street, P O Box 1150, Halifax, NS B3J 2Y2 

 

Saeed El-Darahali  
Chair 
Saeed.el-darahali@wcb.ns.ca  

Debbie Chambers 
Executive Assistant 
debbie.chambers@wcb.ns.ca 
Tel: (902) 491-8380 

Karen Adams 
CEO  
Karen.Adams@wcb.ns.ca 

Debbie Chambers 
Executive Assistant 
Debbie.chambers@wcb.ns.ca  
Tel: (902) 491-8380 

 
 

Workplace Safety & Insurance Board  
(WSIB ON) 
200 Front Street West, Toronto, ON M5V 3J1 

Grant Walsh  
Chair 
grant_walsh@wsib.on.ca  

Farida Hasin 
Executive Coordinator to the Chair 
farida_hasin@wsib.on.ca    
Tel (416) 344-4622 

 
 
 

Jeffery Lang  
President & CEO  
jeffery_lang@wsib.on.ca  

Katie De Luca 
Executive Coordinator to the President & CEO 
katie_de_luca@wsib.on.ca  
Tel: (416) 344-4009 

 
 

Workers Compensation Board of Prince Edward Island 
14 Weymouth Street, PO Box 757, Charlottetown, PEI C1A 7L7 

 

James MacPhee 
Chair 
jmacphee@wcb.pe.ca  

Audrey MacPhail 
Executive Corporate Secretary to 
the CEO & Board of Directors 
 amacphail@wcb.pe.ca  
Tel: (902) 368-5688 

Dan Campbell 
CEO 
dmcampbell@wcb.pe.ca  

Audrey MacPhail 
Executive Corporate Secretary to  
the CEO & Board of Directors 
amacphail@wcb.pe.ca  
Tel: (902) 368-5688 
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Commission des normes, de l’équité, de la santé et de la sécurité du travail (CNESST QC) 
1600, avenue D’Estimauville, 7e étage, C.P. 1200, Succ. Terminus, Québec, QC, G1K 7E2 

 

Bruno Labrecque 
Président-directeur général par interim 
Interim President & Chief Executive Officer  
 bruno.labrecque@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca  

Sophie Genest 
sophie.genest@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca 
Tel: (514) 906-2906 

Sophie Genest 
Coordonnatrice des ententes hors Québec, 
conseillère aux relations internationales et 
coordonnatrice aux affaires autochtones 
Coordinator of the agreements outside Quebec, 
International Relations Advisor and Coordinator 
for Indigenous Affairs 
sophie.genest@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca  
Tel: (514) 906-2906 

 
 

 

Saskatchewan Workers’ Compensation Board 
200, 1881 Scarth Street, Regina, SK S4P 4L1 

Gord Dobrowolsky 
Chair 
gdobrowolsky@wcbsask.com  

Nancy Anderson 
Executive Administrative Assistant to the Board 
nanderson@wcbsask.com  
Tel: (306) 787-5817 

 
 

Phil Germain 
CEO 
pgermain@wcbsask.com  

Cindy Glaser 
Executive Administrative Assistant 
cglaser@wcbsask.com  
Tel: (306) 787-7057 

 
 

 

Workers’ Safety and Compensation Board (WSCB YK) 
401 Strickland Street, Whitehorse, YK Y1A 5N8 

 

Mark Pike 
Chair 
mark.pike@crowemackay.ca  

Pauli Gabb 
Board Manager 
pauli.gabb@wcb.yk.ca 
Tel: (867) 667-8872 

Kurt Dieckmann 
President & CEO 
kurt.dieckmann@wcb.yk.ca  

Pauli Gabb 
Board Manager 
pauli.gabb@wcb.yk.ca  
Tel: (867) 667-8872 
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